FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-18-1999

06-10-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

5.18.99

101060356

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #47

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	-
1	, <u>,</u>
	1
)
ä	,
- 1	
1	,
- 1	
- 1	

IRADE	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 09 30 1998
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Specialty Environmental Tech	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Michigan
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name W. M. Barr & Company, Inc.	
Name W. M. Barr & Company, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 2105 Channel Avenue	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Memphis	Tennessee 38101
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	particular transfer and the second se
9/1999 DNGUYEN 00000354 1821949 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
C:481 (40.00 OP 25.00 OP)	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	0/99
	007

11

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	- American Control of the Control of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name	James McLaren, Jr., Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Armstrong Allen Prewitt Gent	ry Johnston & Holmes	, PLLC	
Address (line 2)	80 Monroe Avenue, Suite 700			
Address (line 3)	Memphis, TN 38103			
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code at	nd Telephone Number (9	01) 523–8211	
Name	James B. McLaren, Jr., Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Armstrong Allen Prewitt Gentry	Johnston & Holmes,	PLLC	
Address (line 2)	80 Monroe Avenue, Suite 700			
Address (line 3)	Memphis, TN 38103			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	nttached conveyance doc	ument # 3	
Tradomark /	Application Number(s) or Registra	tion Number(s)	Mank if additional numbers attached	
		· · · · —	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration			
Trac	demark Application Number(s)		ation Number(s)	
		1821949		
		1893890		
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of	properties involved.	# 2	
Fee Amoun			\$ 40.00	
Deposit A		Deposit Account		
	eayment by deposit account or if additional fees can	be charged to the account.)		
•	Deposit Accou		#	
	Authorization	to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indic	cated herein.	,)		
Bruce Do		ce toane	5-12-99	
Name Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001909 FRAME: 0893

GENERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SPECIALTY ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Michigan corporation, located at 4520 Glenmaeade Lane, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326, United States of America ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent Office:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	<u>DATE</u>
CITRISTRIP	1821949	February 15, 1994
CITRISTRIP	1893890	May 16, 1995
and Design		

WHEREAS, W.M. Barr & Company, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, whose principal place of business is 2105 Channel Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee 38101 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark registrations together with all its rights in the trademarks represented thereby and the goodwill appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark registrations and all trademark rights represented thereby, together with the good will of the business appurtenant thereto and symbolized by said trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor covenants and agrees that, after the date of this General Assignment, Assignor will provide Assignee with any further deeds of assignment or other documents required to

TRADEMARK REEL: 001909 FRAME: 0894

11

complete the transfer of title therein to Assignee, in form suitable for recordation in the countries in which said trademarks applications and registrations reside.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer, effective as of the 30 day of 507, 1998.

SPECIALTY ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

e: Bluc

Title: TRESIDENT

K:\TPP\DOCS\WMBarr\CITRISTRIP\tmrkasstexh.wpd

STATE OF Colorado COUNTY OF El Paso
COUNTY OF El Paso
Personally appeared before me, Nancy C. Morgan, a Notary Public, Bruce R. Berry, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who acknowledged that he
R. Berry, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who acknowledged that he
executed the within instrument for the purposes therein contained, and who further
acknowledged that he is theSame_asafthe maker, Speciality
Environmental Technologies, Inc., and is authorized by the maker, to execute this instrument on
behalf of the maker.
WITNESS my hand, at office, this 1st day of October 1998.
Mancy C. Magan Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
\bigcap 21 \bigcap 20

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/18/1999 REEL: 001909 FRAME: 0896